
2012 GILMOUR ACADEMY PAUL 

PRIMEAU INVITATIONAL GREY 

DIVISION BOYS 

GILMOUR ACADEMY 

Sep. 28, 2012 

70 DEGREES AND SUNNY 

Results by GOPHER RUNNING 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the 

performance of a specific individual or team.  

 

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 

 

  1 Avon                     54    1    3    7   15   28   30   34  17:19.0  1:25.8 

  2 Avon Lake                66    5    6   13   20   22   24   26  17:34.0  0:52.4 

  3 St. Edward               78    2   11   19   21   25   31   33  17:38.4  1:19.6 

  4 Mentor                  164   14   17   38   46   49   53   55  18:12.0  0:47.8 

  5 Shaker Hts.             166    8   12   47   48   51   63   76  18:05.2  1:28.3 

  6 Aurora                  183   18   32   37   42   54   72   87  18:19.4  0:50.1 

  7 Solon                   192    4   23   27   36  102  105  108  18:31.1  4:20.6 

  8 Lakeside                220   10   16   58   66   70   80   84  18:26.1  1:41.4 

  9 No. Royalton            239    9   45   52   65   68   69   73  18:31.1  1:43.2 

 10 Kenston                 243   40   43   44   56   60   61   62  18:35.2  0:29.7 

 11 Firestone               271   29   39   50   74   79   81   88  18:43.8  1:18.4 

 12 West Geauga             339   41   67   71   78   82   86   89  19:05.4  1:06.3 

 13 Parma                   382   35   64   93   94   96  100  101  19:44.6  2:15.2 

 14 Brush                   420   57   85   91   92   95  103  113  19:50.1  1:41.3 

 15 Cle. Heights            428   59   83   90   97   99  111  114  19:56.0  1:55.1 

 16 Euclid                  496   77   98  104  107  110  112       21:05.7  2:42.2 

 17 Shaw                    521   75  106  109  115  116  117       22:51.9  6:22.4 

 

Incomplete Teams:  

Individuals 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE 

 

 

1. Avon 

    1  Austin Fasciana, 11        16:40.0    5:23 

    3  Blake Pecoraro, 12         16:52.2    5:27 

    7  Sean Kane, 10              17:09.2    5:32 

   15  Alex Shermak, 11           17:47.7    5:44 

   28  Corey Hermann, 11          18:05.7    5:50 

   30  Matt Beltz, 12             18:07.4    5:51 

   34  Michael Young, 9           18:18.1    5:54 

Total Time = 1:26:34.7     Total Places = 54 

 

2. Avon Lake 

    5  Tommy Parsons, 12          17:06.6    5:31 

    6  Devin Arora, 11            17:07.7    5:32 

   13  Tim Villari, 11            17:39.8    5:42 



   20  James Darkow, 11           17:57.0    5:47 

   22  Nick Nix, 11               17:59.0    5:48 

   24  Trent Glasser, 10          18:02.6    5:49 

   26  Riley Jantz, 11            18:03.6    5:50 

Total Time = 1:27:49.9     Total Places = 66 

 

3. St. Edward 

    2  Mike Navratil, 12          16:43.4    5:24 

   11  Matt Koval, 12             17:33.0    5:40 

   19  Oscar Rodriquez, 9         17:55.9    5:47 

   21  Steven Fioritto, 11        17:57.1    5:47 

   25  Nick Eifel, 11             18:02.9    5:49 

   31  Parker Leduc, 12           18:11.7    5:52 

   33  Jimmy Papotto, 9           18:15.8    5:53 

Total Time = 1:28:12.1     Total Places = 78 

 

4. Mentor 

   14  Brandon Stoldt, 10         17:45.6    5:44 

   17  Chris Canala, 10           17:52.8    5:46 

   38  Dominic Oddo, 9            18:18.8    5:54 

   46  Jordan Flores, 11          18:29.3    5:58 

   49  Mike Hetrick, 12           18:33.4    5:59 

   53  Josh Nesnadny, 12          18:40.0    6:01 

   55  Colin Blakemore, 9         18:46.1    6:03 

Total Time = 1:30:59.7     Total Places = 164 

 

5. Shaker Hts. 

    8  Terrel Golden, 12          17:10.2    5:32 

   12  Jacob Herbst, 11           17:37.0    5:41 

   47  Brian Lief, 10             18:29.6    5:58 

   48  Louie Seguin, 10           18:30.8    5:58 

   51  Rob Spielman, 12           18:38.4    6:01 

   63  James Caffrey, 10          18:54.2    6:06 

   76  Lee-Jayce Howard, 11       19:17.6    6:13 

Total Time = 1:30:25.8     Total Places = 166 

 

6. Aurora 

   18  Zachary Wykoff, 12         17:53.5    5:46 

   32  D J. Lieberth, 12          18:13.7    5:53 

   37  Joshua Marchese, 12        18:18.6    5:54 

   42  Andrew Swan, 10            18:27.9    5:57 

   54  Cameron Posner, 12         18:43.5    6:02 

   72  Vaughn Hunt, 12            19:08.7    6:11 

   87  Stephen Riley, 11          19:35.6    6:19 

Total Time = 1:31:37.0     Total Places = 183 

 

7. Solon 

    4  Grant Behnke, 12           16:56.9    5:28 

   23  Kevin Burns, 11            17:59.0    5:48 

   27  Dan Arters, 12             18:04.0    5:50 

   36  Jacob Pearlman, 11         18:18.3    5:54 

  102  Andy Li, 12                21:17.4    6:52 

  105  Shane Krenn, 12            21:40.1    6:59 

  108  Keckler Kody, 12           21:57.2    7:05 

Total Time = 1:32:35.5     Total Places = 192 

 

8. Lakeside 

   10  Brandon Lopez, 12          17:25.2    5:37 

   16  Brady Bunnell, 11          17:48.3    5:45 

   58  William Taggart, 11        18:49.4    6:04 

   66  Caleb Henery, 11           19:00.9    6:08 

   70  Grant Dalton, 9            19:06.5    6:10 

   80  Logan Cleversy, 11         19:26.8    6:16 



   84  Joshua Hotz, 10            19:34.2    6:19 

Total Time = 1:32:10.2     Total Places = 220 

 

9. No. Royalton 

    9  Steven Hornyak, 12         17:22.6    5:36 

   45  Mihali Sevastakis, 9       18:28.8    5:58 

   52  Clayton Rush, 10           18:39.7    6:01 

   65  Michael Hrovat, 10         18:58.5    6:07 

   68  Tristen Buckingham, 11     19:05.7    6:10 

   69  Matt Rohozen, 11           19:06.0    6:10 

   73  Dylan Rusek, 10            19:09.4    6:11 

Total Time = 1:32:35.1     Total Places = 239 

 

10. Kenston 

   40  Tyler Lance, 11            18:21.2    5:55 

   43  Kyle Dobies, 11            18:28.4    5:58 

   44  Nick Plewacki, 12          18:28.5    5:58 

   56  Kevin Ward, 10             18:47.4    6:04 

   60  Drew Sanders, 9            18:50.8    6:05 

   61  Sean Clark, 11             18:51.7    6:05 

   62  Conner Schabel, 12         18:51.8    6:05 

Total Time = 1:32:56.0     Total Places = 243 

 

11. Firestone 

   29  Harley Moyer, 10           18:05.8    5:50 

   39  Quinn Gilbert, 11          18:19.5    5:55 

   50  Jacob Petry, 11            18:36.9    6:00 

   74  Nick White, 12             19:12.5    6:12 

   79  Nathan Herr, 11            19:24.1    6:16 

   81  Zal Daneshgarri, 10        19:27.7    6:17 

   88  Gavin Smith, 10            19:38.7    6:20 

Total Time = 1:33:38.7     Total Places = 271 

 

12. West Geauga 

   41  Gabe Mihacevich, 12        18:23.6    5:56 

   67  Joey Rains, 11             19:03.2    6:09 

   71  Mike Girbino, 12           19:07.3    6:10 

   78  Jason Rains, 11            19:23.0    6:15 

   82  Colton Crowl, 12           19:29.8    6:17 

   86  Jacob Gialamas, 11         19:34.7    6:19 

   89  Alex Becker, 11            19:40.7    6:21 

Total Time = 1:35:26.7     Total Places = 339 

 

13. Parma 

   35  Zack Vonderau, 11          18:18.1    5:54 

   64  Corey Schulte, 11          18:55.9    6:06 

   93  Joseph Bunch, 11           20:26.9    6:36 

   94  Josh Zeck, 12              20:29.2    6:36 

   96  Nathan On, 12              20:33.2    6:38 

  100  T J. Levitsky, 12          21:02.7    6:47 

  101  Kyle Svoboda, 9            21:03.2    6:47 

Total Time = 1:38:43.1     Total Places = 382 

 

14. Brush 

   57  Greg Lamantia, 10          18:48.4    6:04 

   85  Nick Baio, 11              19:34.4    6:19 

   91  Blake Dixon, 11            20:01.1    6:27 

   92  Cameron Hill, 10           20:16.9    6:33 

   95  Justin Martin, 12          20:29.7    6:37 

  103  Terique Howard, 11         21:34.0    6:57 

  113  Zak Chaikin, 12            22:48.1    7:21 

Total Time = 1:39:10.4     Total Places = 420 

 



15. Cle. Heights 

   59  Isaac Korb, 11             18:49.9    6:04 

   83  Jeffrey Stringfield, 11    19:32.6    6:18 

   90  Justyn Moore, 9            19:55.7    6:26 

   97  Carlos Jones, 11           20:36.7    6:39 

   99  Gabrielle Wojnarowski, 12  20:45.0    6:42 

  111  John Weeks, 9              22:39.1    7:18 

  114  Oche Williams, 11          22:57.2    7:24 

Total Time = 1:39:39.8     Total Places = 428 

 

16. Euclid 

   77  Xavier Scott               19:20.7    6:14 

   98  Rayshawn Williams          20:43.6    6:41 

  104  Dequan Williams            21:35.8    6:58 

  107  Ivan Conrad                21:45.4    7:01 

  110  Maxamillan Kellom          22:02.9    7:07 

  112  Dejon Boddie, 12           22:41.0    7:19 

Total Time = 1:45:28.2     Total Places = 496 

 

17. Shaw 

   75  Benjamin Bennett, 11       19:17.0    6:13 

  106  Conner Hill, 12            21:43.5    7:00 

  109  Dereck Freeman, 12         22:00.6    7:06 

  115  Ronald Massey, 12          25:39.0    8:16 

  116  Antonio Rose, 9            25:39.3    8:17 

  117  Ivin Tinsley, 10           26:26.0    8:32 

Total Time = 1:54:19.1     Total Places = 521 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE        TEAM          

 

Top 

 

    1  Austin Fasciana, 11        16:40.0    5:23  Avon                  

    2  Mike Navratil, 12          16:43.4    5:24  St. Edward            

    3  Blake Pecoraro, 12         16:52.2    5:27  Avon                  

    4  Grant Behnke, 12           16:56.9    5:28  Solon                 

    5  Tommy Parsons, 12          17:06.6    5:31  Avon Lake             

    6  Devin Arora, 11            17:07.7    5:32  Avon Lake             

    7  Sean Kane, 10              17:09.2    5:32  Avon                  

    8  Terrel Golden, 12          17:10.2    5:32  Shaker Hts.           

    9  Steven Hornyak, 12         17:22.6    5:36  No. Royalton          

   10  Brandon Lopez, 12          17:25.2    5:37  Lakeside              

   11  Matt Koval, 12             17:33.0    5:40  St. Edward            

   12  Jacob Herbst, 11           17:37.0    5:41  Shaker Hts.           

   13  Tim Villari, 11            17:39.8    5:42  Avon Lake             



   14  Brandon Stoldt, 10         17:45.6    5:44  Mentor                

   15  Alex Shermak, 11           17:47.7    5:44  Avon                  

   16  Brady Bunnell, 11          17:48.3    5:45  Lakeside              

   17  Chris Canala, 10           17:52.8    5:46  Mentor                

   18  Zachary Wykoff, 12         17:53.5    5:46  Aurora                

   19  Oscar Rodriquez, 9         17:55.9    5:47  St. Edward            

   20  James Darkow, 11           17:57.0    5:47  Avon Lake             

   21  Steven Fioritto, 11        17:57.1    5:47  St. Edward            

   22  Nick Nix, 11               17:59.0    5:48  Avon Lake             

   23  Kevin Burns, 11            17:59.0    5:48  Solon                 

   24  Trent Glasser, 10          18:02.6    5:49  Avon Lake             

   25  Nick Eifel, 11             18:02.9    5:49  St. Edward            

   26  Riley Jantz, 11            18:03.6    5:50  Avon Lake             

   27  Dan Arters, 12             18:04.0    5:50  Solon                 

   28  Corey Hermann, 11          18:05.7    5:50  Avon                  

   29  Harley Moyer, 10           18:05.8    5:50  Firestone             

   30  Matt Beltz, 12             18:07.4    5:51  Avon                  

   31  Parker Leduc, 12           18:11.7    5:52  St. Edward            

   32  D J. Lieberth, 12          18:13.7    5:53  Aurora                

   33  Jimmy Papotto, 9           18:15.8    5:53  St. Edward            

   34  Michael Young, 9           18:18.1    5:54  Avon                  

   35  Zack Vonderau, 11          18:18.1    5:54  Parma                 

   36  Jacob Pearlman, 11         18:18.3    5:54  Solon                 

   37  Joshua Marchese, 12        18:18.6    5:54  Aurora                

   38  Dominic Oddo, 9            18:18.8    5:54  Mentor                

   39  Quinn Gilbert, 11          18:19.5    5:55  Firestone             

   40  Tyler Lance, 11            18:21.2    5:55  Kenston               



   41  Gabe Mihacevich, 12        18:23.6    5:56  West Geauga           

   42  Michael Callesen, 12       18:27.3    5:57  Avon Lake             

   43  Andrew Swan, 10            18:27.9    5:57  Aurora                

   44  Kyle Dobies, 11            18:28.4    5:58  Kenston               

   45  Nick Plewacki, 12          18:28.5    5:58  Kenston               

   46  Mihali Sevastakis, 9       18:28.8    5:58  No. Royalton          

   47  Jordan Flores, 11          18:29.3    5:58  Mentor                

   48  Brian Lief, 10             18:29.6    5:58  Shaker Hts.           

   49  Louie Seguin, 10           18:30.8    5:58  Shaker Hts.           

   50  Mike Hetrick, 12           18:33.4    5:59  Mentor                

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | Top 

 
   51  Jacob Petry, 11            18:36.9    6:00  Firestone             

   52  Rob Spielman, 12           18:38.4    6:01  Shaker Hts.           

   53  Clayton Rush, 10           18:39.7    6:01  No. Royalton          

   54  Josh Nesnadny, 12          18:40.0    6:01  Mentor                

   55  Patrick Schulte, 9         18:40.3    6:01  Avon Lake             

   56  Cameron Posner, 12         18:43.5    6:02  Aurora                

   57  Colin Blakemore, 9         18:46.1    6:03  Mentor                

   58  Kevin Ward, 10             18:47.4    6:04  Kenston               

   59  Greg Lamantia, 10          18:48.4    6:04  Brush                 

   60  William Taggart, 11        18:49.4    6:04  Lakeside              

   61  Isaac Korb, 11             18:49.9    6:04  Cle. Heights          

   62  Drew Sanders, 9            18:50.8    6:05  Kenston               

   63  Sean Clark, 11             18:51.7    6:05  Kenston               

   64  Conner Schabel, 12         18:51.8    6:05  Kenston               

   65  James Caffrey, 10          18:54.2    6:06  Shaker Hts.           

   66  Corey Schulte, 11          18:55.9    6:06  Parma                 

   67  Michael Hrovat, 10         18:58.5    6:07  No. Royalton          

   68  Caleb Henery, 11           19:00.9    6:08  Lakeside              

   69  Robert Seaton-Todd, 9      19:02.3    6:08  Mentor                

   70  Alex Dvorak, 10            19:02.3    6:08  Kenston               

   71  Joey Rains, 11             19:03.2    6:09  West Geauga           

   72  Michael Stoffiere, 9       19:03.7    6:09  Avon                  

   73  Tristen Buckingham, 11     19:05.7    6:10  No. Royalton          

   74  Matt Rohozen, 11           19:06.0    6:10  No. Royalton          

   75  Connor Goldhamer, 11       19:06.4    6:10  Kenston               

   76  Grant Dalton, 9            19:06.5    6:10  Lakeside              

   77  Mike Girbino, 12           19:07.3    6:10  West Geauga           

   78  Vaughn Hunt, 12            19:08.7    6:11  Aurora                

   79  Dylan Rusek, 10            19:09.4    6:11  No. Royalton          

   80  Nick White, 12             19:12.5    6:12  Firestone             

   81  Benjamin Bennett, 11       19:17.0    6:13  Shaw                  

   82  Lee-Jayce Howard, 11       19:17.6    6:13  Shaker Hts.           

   83  Maverick Hunsinger, 10     19:19.1    6:14  Mentor                

   84  Thomas Mowry, 10           19:19.1    6:14  No. Royalton          

   85  Xavier Scott               19:20.7    6:14  Euclid                

   86  Jason Rains, 11            19:23.0    6:15  West Geauga           



   87  Nathan Herr, 11            19:24.1    6:16  Firestone             

   88  Logan Cleversy, 11         19:26.8    6:16  Lakeside              

   89  Zal Daneshgarri, 10        19:27.7    6:17  Firestone             

   90  Colton Crowl, 12           19:29.8    6:17  West Geauga           

   91  Jeffrey Stringfield, 11    19:32.6    6:18  Cle. Heights          

   92  Joshua Hotz, 10            19:34.2    6:19  Lakeside              

   93  Nick Baio, 11              19:34.4    6:19  Brush                 

   94  Jacob Gialamas, 11         19:34.7    6:19  West Geauga           

   95  Stephen Riley, 11          19:35.6    6:19  Aurora                

   96  Daniel Sovich, 10          19:37.0    6:20  Aurora                

   97  Joseph Espy, 9             19:38.2    6:20  Shaker Hts.           

   98  Gavin Smith, 10            19:38.7    6:20  Firestone             

   99  Alex Becker, 11            19:40.7    6:21  West Geauga           

  100  Brian Kozik, 9             19:40.9    6:21  No. Royalton          

  101  Justyn Moore, 9            19:55.7    6:26  Cle. Heights          

  102  Blake Dixon, 11            20:01.1    6:27  Brush                 

  103  Charles Sidoti, 12         20:02.5    6:28  Aurora                

  104  Dylan Ackley, 11           20:03.5    6:28  Lakeside              

  105  Ron Tadaj, 12              20:10.8    6:31  West Geauga           

  106  Jack Bailey, 11            20:13.4    6:31  Firestone             

  107  Cameron Hill, 10           20:16.9    6:33  Brush                 

  108  Joseph Bunch, 11           20:26.9    6:36  Parma                 

  109  Isiah Hare, 11             20:28.5    6:36  Lakeside              

  110  Josh Zeck, 12              20:29.2    6:36  Parma                 

  111  Justin Martin, 12          20:29.7    6:37  Brush                 

  112  Nathan On, 12              20:33.2    6:38  Parma                 

  113  Kyle Kaniecki, 10          20:35.0    6:38  West Geauga           

  114  Carlos Jones, 11           20:36.7    6:39  Cle. Heights          

  115  Josh Weintraub, 10         20:39.5    6:40  Shaker Hts.           

  116  Rayshawn Williams          20:43.6    6:41  Euclid                

  117  Gabrielle Wojnarowski, 12  20:45.0    6:42  Cle. Heights          

  118  T J. Levitsky, 12          21:02.7    6:47  Parma                 

  119  Kyle Svoboda, 9            21:03.2    6:47  Parma                 

  120  Andy Li, 12                21:17.4    6:52  Solon                 

  121  Noah Lin, 10               21:21.4    6:53  Firestone             

  122  Terique Howard, 11         21:34.0    6:57  Brush                 

  123  Dequan Williams            21:35.8    6:58  Euclid                

  124  Shane Krenn, 12            21:40.1    6:59  Solon                 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | Top 

 
  125  Conner Hill, 12            21:43.5    7:00  Shaw                  

  126  Ivan Conrad                21:45.4    7:01  Euclid                

  127  Keckler Kody, 12           21:57.2    7:05  Solon                 

  128  Dereck Freeman, 12         22:00.6    7:06  Shaw                  

  129  Khalid AlNadi, 11          22:02.7    7:07  Parma                 

  130  Maxamillan Kellom          22:02.9    7:07  Euclid                

  131  John Thompkins, 11         22:25.2    7:14  Parma                 

  132  John Weeks, 9              22:39.1    7:18  Cle. Heights          

  133  Dejon Boddie, 12           22:41.0    7:19  Euclid                

  134  Zak Chaikin, 12            22:48.1    7:21  Brush                 

  135  Oche Williams, 11          22:57.2    7:24  Cle. Heights          

  136  Jack McDermott, 10         24:18.7    7:51  Brush                 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | Top 

 
  137  Hunter Seide, 12           25:07.0    8:06  Solon                 

  138  Ronald Massey, 12          25:39.0    8:16  Shaw                  

  139  Antonio Rose, 9            25:39.3    8:17  Shaw                  

  140  Dylan Bederman, 12         25:42.4    8:18  Solon                 

  141  Ivin Tinsley, 10           26:26.0    8:32  Shaw                  

 



Return to home page.  
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